HOUSE BILL 639

Introduced by Driscoll

2/10
2/11

2/13
2/14
2/17

2/18
2/18
2/20
2/21

Introduced

Referred to Labor & Employment
Relations

Fiscal Note Requested

Hearing

Committee Report--Bill Passed as
Amended

Fiscal Note Received

Fiscal Note Printed

2nd Reading passed

3rd Reading Passed

Transmitted to Senate

2/28

3/14
3/22

3/22
3/22
3/22
3/22
3/22

Referred to Labor & Employment
Relations

Hearing

Rereferred to Labor & Employment
Relations

Minority Committee Report--Bill
Concurred

Majority Committee Report--Bill
Not Concurred

Motion Failed to Adopt Minority
Committee Report

Motion Failed to Adopt Majority
Committee Report

Returned to Labor & Employment
Relations

Died in Committee



Slst Legislature

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

LC 1429/01

4~ BILL NO. @/’

INTRODUCED BY I et £

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER
OF FULL WEEKS THAT AN INDIVIDUAL MAY RECEIVE UNEMPLOYMENT
BENEFITS DURING THE BENEFIT YEAR; AMENDING SECTION
39-51-2204, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN

APPLICABILITY DATE." '

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. section 39-51-2204, MCA, is amended to read:
®39-51-2204. Maximum benefit amount. Any otherwise

eligible individual 1is entitled during the individual's

benefit year to a total amount of benefits equal to the
individual's weekly benefit amount, as calculated according
to 39-51-2201(1), times the number of full weeks of bepefit
entitlement appearing in the following table in the line
which includes the individual's ratio of total base period

earnings to the highest quarter of earnings in the base

period:
Ratio of Total Base Period
Barnings to High Quarter Full Weeks
At-besst But-heas-Than of Benefits
1-68 ++25 2]
<25 <50 6

Ac\lmaa Legisiative Council

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

LC 1429/01

358 0 _to 1.75 12
17?5 1.76 to 2-498 1.95 14
2786 1.96 to 2+25 2,156 186
2:25 2,16 to 2:58 2.35 18
2756 2.36 to 2575 2,55 20
2735 2.56 to 3-88 2.75 22
37606 2.76 to 3+25 2.95 24
325 2.96 or more -- 26"

MEW SECTION. Section 2. Extension of authority. Any
existing authority to make rules on the subject of the
provisions of [this act] is extended to the provisions of

fthis act].

NEW SECTION. Section 3. Effective date. [This act] is
effective July 1, 1989.
NEW SECTION. Section 4. Applicability. [This act]

applies to unemployment insurance claims filed on or after

July 1, 1989.

-End-

INTRODUCED BILL

HB G639

—-2-



STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB639, as introduced.

DESCRIFTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:

An act to increase the number of full weeks that an individual mayv receive unemplovment benefits during the benefit
vear; amending Section 39-51-:204, MCA; and providing an effective date and an applicability date.

ASSUMPTIONS:

]

. based on previous data there was a.B87% decrease in the average duration after the law was changed for FY79,
We will assume a .87 increase in duration with the proposed change for the same reasons.

2. Average duration would be 14.12 weeks for the proposed law and 14.0 weeks with the current law for the
biennium.
3. The average weekly benefit amount will pe $133 in rY90 and $136 for FY®l.
. There will be approximately 20,000 beneficiaries each year of the biennium,
5. The potential increase in benefit expenditures due to the propesed law change would be about $320,000 and
$325,000 for FY90 and FY9l respectively,
FISCaAL IMPACT: FY20 F79l
Current Proposed Current Proposed
Expenditures: Law Law Difference Law Law Tiiference
Benefits and Claims § -0- $320,000 $ 320.000 $ -G~ $325,000 3 325,000
Fund Impact:
Expendable Trust
fund $ -b- $320,000 ($ 320,000) g -0~ $325,0040 {3 5325,000)

-3

e

/ o
y W cats S/ 7/ £7 el DATE 45/57%

RAY/ SHACKLEFORD, GET DIRECTOR JERRY L. DRISCOLL, PRIMARY SPONSOR
OFFICE OF BUDGET ‘AND PROGRAM PLANNING

Fiscal Note for HBR639, as introduced

HB (39




5lst Legislature

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HB 0639/02
APPROVED BY COMMITTEE

ON LABOR & EMPLOYMENT
RELATIONS

HOUSE BILL NO. 639

INTRODUCED BY DRISCOLL

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER
OF FULL WEBKS THAT AN INDIVIDUAL MAY RECEIVE UNEMPLOYMENT
BENEFITS DURING THE BENEFIT YEAR; AMENDING SECTION
319-51-2204, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN

APPLICABILITY DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Section 39-51-2204, MCA, is amended to
read:

"39-~51-2204. Maximum benefit amount. BAny otherwise
eligible individual is entitled during the 1individual's
benefit vyear to a total amount of benefits equal to the
individual's weekly benefit amount, as calculated according
to 39-51-2201(1), times the number of full weeks of benefit
entitlement appearing in the following table in the line
which includes the individual's ratic of total base period

earnings to the highest quarter of earnings in the base

period:
Ratio of Total Base Period
Barnings to High Quarter Full Weeks
At-bheast But-beas-Fhan of Benefits
AT LEAST BUT LESS THAN

@;nz Legisiative Councd

10

11

12

13

14

is

16

17

1a

19

HB 0639/02

3960 1.00 1725 1.25 83

25 1.25 1556 1.50 8 10
750 8-te 1.50 1.75 12
35 1.76 to 2788 1.95 14
2v88 1.96 to 2:25 2.1% 16
2725 2,16 to 2758 2.35 18
2568 2.36 to 2T35 2.55 20
2:#5 2.56 to 366 2.75 22
3:00 2.76 to 3725 2,95 24
325 2.96 or mare - 26"

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Extension of authority. Any
existing authority to make 7rules on the subject of the
provisions of [this act] is extended to the provisions of

[this act].

WEW SECTION. Section 3. Effective date. [This act] is
effective July 1, 1989,
MEW SECTION. Section 4, applicability. [This  act]

applies to unemployment insurance claims filed on or after

July 1, 1989,

-End-

-2- HB 639

SECOND READING



51st Legislature

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

HB 0639/02
HOUSE BILL NO. 639
INTRODUCED BY DRISCOLL
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO INCREASE THEHE NUMBER

OF FULL WEEKS THAT AN INDIVIDUAL MAY RECEIVE UNEMPLOYMENT
BEREFITS DURING THE BENEFIT YEAR; AMENDING SECTION
39-51-2204, MCA; AND PHOVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN

APPLICABILITY DATE."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. section 39-51-2204, MCA, is amended to
read:

"39-51-2204, Maximum benefit amount. Any otherwise
eligible individual 1is entitled during the individual's
benefit year to a total amount of benefits equal to the
individual's weekly benefit amount, as calculated according
to 39-51-2201(1), times the number of full weeks of bepefit
entitlement appearing in the following table in the 1line
which includes the individual's ratio of total base period

earnings to the highest gquarter of earnings in the base

period:
Ratio of Total Base Periocd
Earnings to High Quarter Full Weeks
At-Least But-bass—Phan of Benefits
AT LEAST BUT LESS THAN

@mﬂ Lagrsiative Council

14
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
i3
19

HB 0639/02
+:80 1.00 <25 1.25 8 3
<25 1.25 158 1.50 8 10
758 B-te 1.50 1.75 12
775 1.76 to 2+98 1.95 14
284 1.936 to 2725 2.15 16
2:25 2,16 to 27568 2.35 18
2:508 2.36 to 2:35 2.55 20
2775 2.56 to 3:88 2.75 22
3788 2.76 to 3+25 2.95 24
3525 2.96 or more -= 26"
NEW_SECTioN. Section 2. Extension of authority. Any
existing authority to make rules on the subject of the

provisions of (this act] is extended to the provisions of

[this act].

NEW SECT1ON. Section 3. Effective date. [This act] is

effective July 1, 1989.

NEW SECTION. Section 4. Applicability. [This act}
applies to unemployment insurance claims filed on or after

July 1, 1989.

~End-

-2- HB 639

THIRD READING



