HOUSE BILL 639

Introduced by Driscoll

2/10 2/11	Introduced Referred to Labor & Employment Relations
2/13	Fiscal Note Requested
2/14	Hearing
2/17	Committee ReportBill Passed as
	Amended
2/18	Fiscal Note Received
2/18	Fiscal Note Printed
2/20	2nd Reading passed
2/21	3rd Reading Passed
•	,
Transmitt	ed to Senate
2/28	Referred to Labor & Employment
	Relations
3/14	Hearing
3/22	Rereferred to Labor & Employment
•	Relations
3/22	Minority Committee ReportBill
.,	Concurred
3/22	Majority Committee ReportBill
•	Not Concurred
3/22	Motion Failed to Adopt Minority
•	Committee Report
3/22	Motion Failed to Adopt Majority
- ,	Committee Report
3/22	Returned to Labor & Employment
•	Relations
	Died in Committee

25

±-25

	1/400 639
1	INTRODUCED BY Organic
2	INTRODUCED BY
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER
5	OF FULL WEEKS THAT AN INDIVIDUAL MAY RECEIVE UNEMPLOYMENT
6	BENEFITS DURING THE BENEFIT YEAR; AMENDING SECTION
7	39-51-2204, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN
8	APPLICABILITY DATE."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. Section 39-51-2204, MCA, is amended to read:
12	"39-51-2204. Maximum benefit amount. Any otherwise
13	eligible individual is entitled during the individual's
14	benefit year to a total amount of benefits equal to the
15	individual's weekly benefit amount, as calculated according
16	to 39-51-2201(1), times the number of full weeks of benefit
17	entitlement appearing in the following table in the line
18	which includes the individual's ratio of total base period
19	earnings to the highest quarter of earnings in the base
20	period:
21	Ratio of Total Base Period
22	Earnings to High Quarter Full Weeks
23	At-beast But-bess-Than of Benefits
24	1700 1725 B

±-5θ

1	1.50 0 to	1.75	12
2	1.75 1.76 to	2:00 1.95	14
3	2:00 1.96 to	2.25 <u>2.15</u>	16
4	2:25 2.16 to	2.50 2.35	18
5	2.50 2.36 to	2.75 <u>2.55</u>	20
6	2:75 2.56 to	3.00 <u>2.75</u>	22
7	3-00 2.76 to	3-25 <u>2.95</u>	24
8	3-25 2.96 or more		26"

9 <u>NEW SECTION.</u> **Section 2.** Extension of authority. Any existing authority to make rules on the subject of the provisions of [this act] is extended to the provisions of [this act].

NEW SECTION. Section 3. Effective date. [This act] is effective July 1, 1989.

NEW SECTION. Section 4. Applicability. [This act]
applies to unemployment insurance claims filed on or after
July 1, 1989.

-End-

10

STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE

Form BD-15

In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB639, as introduced.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:

An act to increase the number of full weeks that an individual may receive unemployment benefits during the benefit year; amending Section 39-51-2204, MCA; and providing an effective date and an applicability date.

ASSUMPTIONS:

- 1. Based on previous data there was a.8% decrease in the average duration after the law was changed for FY79. We will assume a .8% increase in duration with the proposed change for the same reasons.
- 2. Average duration would be 14.12 weeks for the proposed law and 14.0 weeks with the current law for the biennium.
- 3. The average weekly benefit amount will be \$133 in FY90 and \$136 for FY91.
- 4. There will be approximately 20,000 beneficiaries each year of the biennium.
- 5. The potential increase in benefit expenditures due to the proposed law change would be about \$320,000 and \$325,000 for FY90 and FY91 respectively.

FISCAL IMPACT:	Current	FY90 Proposed		Current	FY91 Proposed	
-		:	B. C.C.	•	Froposed	m
Expenditures:	Law	Law	<u>Difference</u>	Law	Law	Difference
Benefits and Claims	s \$ -0-	\$320,000	5 320,000	\$ -0-	\$325,000	\$ 325,000
Fund Impact:						
Expendable Trust						
Fund	\$ -0-	\$320,000	(\$ 320,000)	\$ -0-	\$325,000	(\$ 325,000)

RAY SHACKLEFORD, DUDGET DIRECTOR

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING

2/17/89 Priside

DATE 2/18/8

JERRY L. DRISCOLL, PRIMARY SPONSOR

Fiscal Note for HB639, as introduced

HB 639

51st Legislature HB 0639/02 HB 0639/02

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON LABOR & EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 639
2	INTRODUCED BY DRISCOLL
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER
5	OF FULL WEEKS THAT AN INDIVIDUAL MAY RECEIVE UNEMPLOYMENT
6	BENEFITS DURING THE BENEFIT YEAR; AMENDING SECTION
7	39-51-2204, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN
8	APPLICABILITY DATE."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. Section 39-51-2204, MCA, is amended to
12	read:
13	"39-51-2204. Maximum benefit amount. Any otherwise
14	eligible individual is entitled during the individual's
15	benefit year to a total amount of benefits equal to the
16	individual's weekly benefit amount, as calculated according
17	to 39-51-2201(1), times the number of full weeks of benefit
18	entitlement appearing in the following table in the line
19	which includes the individual's ratio of total base period
20	earnings to the highest quarter of earnings in the base
21	period:
22	Ratio of Total Base Period
23	Earnings to High Quarter Full Weeks
24	At-beast But-bess-Than of Benefits
25	AT LEAST BUT LESS THAN

1	1.00 <u>1.00</u>	1.25 <u>1.25</u>	9 <u>8</u>
2	1-25 <u>1.25</u>	1.50 1.50	±0 10
3	1.50 0-to 1.50	1.75	12
4	1.75 1.76 to	2700 1.95	14
5	2:00 1.96 to	2-25 <u>2.15</u>	16
6	2:25 2.16 to	2.50 <u>2.35</u>	18
7	2.50 2.36 to	2 .75 <u>2.55</u>	20
8	2:75 2.56 to	3-00 <u>2.75</u>	22
9	3-00 2.76 to	3-25 <u>2.95</u>	24
10	3-25 2.96 or more	<u></u>	26"

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Extension of authority. Any existing authority to make rules on the subject of the provisions of [this act] is extended to the provisions of [this act].

NEW SECTION. Section 3. Effective date. [This act] is effective July 1, 1989.

NEW SECTION. Section 4. Applicability. [This act]
applies to unemployment insurance claims filed on or after
July 1, 1989.

-End-

HB 639

51st Legislature HB 0639/02 HB 0639/02

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 639
2	INTRODUCED BY DRISCOLL
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER
5	OF FULL WEEKS THAT AN INDIVIOUAL MAY RECEIVE UNEMPLOYMENT
6	BENEFITS DURING THE BENEFIT YEAR; AMENDING SECTION
7	39-51-2204, MCA; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE AND AN
8	APPLICABILITY DATE."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. Section 39-51-2204, MCA, is amended to
12	read:
13	*39-51-2204. Maximum benefit amount. Any otherwise
14	eligible individual is entitled during the individual's
15	benefit year to a total amount of benefits equal to the
16	individual's weekly benefit amount, as calculated according
17	to 39-51-2201(1), times the number of full weeks of benefit
18	entitlement appearing in the following table in the line
19	which includes the individual's ratio of total base period
20	earnings to the highest quarter of earnings in the base
21	period:
22	Ratio of Total Base Period
23	Earnings to High Quarter Full Weeks
24	At-Least But-Less-Than of Benefits
25	AT LEAST BUT LESS THAN

1	1.00 1.00	1-25 1.25	8 8
2	1-25 1.25	1:50 1.50	10 10
3	1.50 0-to 1.50	1.75	12
4	1:75 1.76 to	2:00 1.95	14
5	2.00 1.96 to	2.25 2.15	16
6	2:25 2.16 to	2.50 <u>2.35</u>	18
7	2.50 2.36 to	2:75 2.55	20
8	2:75 2.56 to	3-00 <u>2.75</u>	22
9	3:00 2.76 to	3-25 <u>2.95</u>	24
10	3:25 2.96 or more	 -	26"

NEW SECTION. Section 2. Extension of authority. Any existing authority to make rules on the subject of the provisions of [this act] is extended to the provisions of [this act].

NEW SECTION. Section 3. Effective date. [This act] is effective July 1, 1989.

NEW SECTION. Section 4. Applicability. [This act]
applies to unemployment insurance claims filed on or after
July 1, 1989.

~End-